Ethiop. J. Crop Sci. Vol 6 No.1 2018
[119]
Genotype by Environment Interaction and
Grain Yield Stability Analysis for Finger
Millet (Eleusine coracana (L.) Gaertn)
Genotypes from Western Oromia
Kebede Dessalegn1*, Dagnachew Lule2, Girma Mengistu2, Kassa Mamo1,
Chemeda Birhanu1, Girma Chemeda1 and Gudeta Bedada1

j.
Table 1.List of study genotypes and the test environments with their codes
No Genotype Genotype code No Environments Environment
code
1 214995 a 1 Bilo- Boshe 2014 A
2 BKFM0058 b 2 Bako 2013 B
3 BKFM0052 c 3 Bako 2014 C
4 203547 d 4 Bako 2015 D
5 229727 e 5 Gute 2013 E
6 BKFM0063 f 6 Gute 2014 F
7 203356 g 7 Gute 2015 G
8 203351 h
9 BRCFM-8-04 i
10 Anno-1 j
11 Gute k
Result and Discussions
Analysis of Variance
The mean grain yield of the eleven
tested genotypes ranged from 2.12 ton
ha
-1
 (acc. 203356) to 2.99 ton ha
-1
(acc.
214995) with a grand mean of 2.54 ton
ha
-1
 (Table 2). The mean grain yield
across seven environment ranges from
1.67 ton ha
-1
 at Bilo Boshe in 2014 to
3.45 ton ha
-1
 at Bako location in 2015
main cropping seasons (Table 2). Not
only the genotypes and locations, but
also variations in seasons or
environmental conditions during
different seasons significantly
influence the grain yield performance.
Similarly, Birhanu et al., (2015)
reported genotypes, environments and
genotype by environment interaction,
indicating the high environmental
variations and differential response of
Ethiop. J. Crop Sci. Vol 6 No.1 2018
[123]
genotypes to the variable
environments. Similar results were
reported by Girma et al, (2011) for
field pea and Dagnachew et al, (2014)
for Triticale.
Table 2: Mean seed yield (ton ha-1) of 11 finger millet genotypes tested in seven environments.
Genotype
Mean grain yield (ton ha-1)
Bako
2013 2014 2015
Gute
 2013 2014 2015
B/Boshe
2014
Mean
         214995 3.85 3.18 3.69 3.04 3.08 1.78 2.31 2.99
BKFM0058 2.79 2.00 4.04 1.72 3.26 2.04 1.74 2.51
BKFM0052 3.18 1.93 4.05 2.32 3.10 1.89 1.25 2.53
203547 3.79 2.64 3.29 2.33 2.93 1.75 1.33 2.58
229727 3.58 2.45 2.99 2.60 2.92 2.53 2.60 2.81
BKFM0063 3.67 2.24 4.14 2.20 2.98 1.54 2.17 2.70
203356 2.73 2.04 2.50 1.99 2.48 1.87 1.25 2.12
203351 3.09 2.31 2.93 3.10 2.86 1.98 1.85 2.59
BRCFM-8-04 3.19 2.29 3.23 1.79 2.79 1.93 1.22 2.35
Anno-1 2.64 2.01 3.73 2.15 2.16 1.67 1.43 2.26